Contract Reference Number: 5749843

Name of the Contract: PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE CAPABILITY ENHANCEMENT ACTIVITY: INTER-BARANGAY FELLLOWSHIP SHOOT

Location of the Contract: Sta. Ana, Calatagan, Batangas

Republic of the Philippines Municipality of Calatagan Province of Batangas

## OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Tel.No./Fax No. 09172010917/ (043)419-0150

## NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: November 6, 2018

: STRONGHAND, INC. Name of Bidder

: La Defense Building, 1660 E. Rodriguez Sr. Ave., Quezon City Address of the Bidder

Tel/ Fax No. of the Bidder : 027217171 to 72

## Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE CAPABILITY ENHANCEMENT ACTIVITY: INTER-BARNAGAY FELLOWSHIP SHOOT at Sta. Ana, Calatagan, Batangas is hereby awarded to you as the CONTRACTOR with the lowest and most advantageous offer in the amount of PESOS: SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY 100 ONLY (Php76,940.00).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us. Failure to enter into the said contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Very truly yours,

CECILE T. GUILLERMO Head of BAC Secretariat

NOTED:

FORRES RONALDO

BAC Chairman

APPROVED:

TER OLIVER M. PALACIO

Municipal Mayor Head, Procuring Entity

CONFORME

ZALDYNAVARRO STRONGHAND, INC.

Date NOV. 6, 2018